(P) 02 (01)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gyorgy Domany, Csilla Horvath,	Name:G <u>edeon Richter Vegyeszeti Gyar R</u> T	
Gizella Bartane Szalai, Jozsef Na Sandor Kolok, Eva Kovacsne Bozo,	agy,   Internal Address:	
Istvan Borza, Istvan Vago	interest Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes	□ No   ' ——————————————————————————————————	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔄 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of !	Street Address: 1475 Budapest, 10 pf 27	
<u></u>	Hungary	
Other		
_	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: January 16, 19, 20, 21, 22,	2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🧸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/761,940 Additional nu	mbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 0.00	
Name: Matthew O. Brady	(fee previously paid)	
Internal Address:	Enclosed `	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Rakoczy Molino Mazzoch	1	
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6061	O (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Matthew O. Brady	(hatterna) (REG. NO. 44,554) July 27, 2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Recordation Form
Application Number 10/761,941
-Page Two-

1. Additional Conveying Parties

Attila Bielik Gyorgyi Ignaczne Szendrei Gyorgy Keseru Sandor Farkas ASSIGNMENT 10/761,940

WHEREAS, we the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled: "Piperidine Derivatives as NMDA Receptor Antagonists," for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was or will be filed;

WHEREAS, Gedeon Richter Vegyeszeti Gyar RT, a corporation of the country of Hungary, having a principal place of business in Hungary, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuing, continuation, division, continuation in part, reexamined, reissued, renewal, substitute thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all foreign patents or patent applications thereof corresponding to Hungarian Patent Application P0103055 (filed 24 July 2001), P0202213 (filed 10 July 2002), and International Patent Application PCT/HU02/00071 (filed 23 July 2002). ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all rights in the above mentioned inventions to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Inventor: Inventor's Signature: Date: Country of Citizenship: Residence and Post Office Address:	György Domány  16 Farming 2004  HANG FREE  1022 Budlaget, Bin 61' n't 194
Inventor: Inventor's Signature; Date: Country of Citizenship: Residence and Post Office Address:	Csilla Horváth  Csilla Mrs. 3  20 Jonney 2005  M-1109 Budepat Kadas 139/A  25 em. 9. Hungan
Inventor: Inventor's Signature: Date: Country of Citizenship: Residence and Post Office Address:	Gizella Bartáné Szalai  Gulle lationi hele  16 formony 2005  hun 64 24  1162 Rudonest Anomália u. 38.
Inventor: Inventor's Signature: Date: Country of Citizenship: Residence and Post Office Address:	József Nagy for y Na-en 21 fa man, 2004 HUNGALY 4-1138 Indapest Váci str. 126/A
Inventor: Inventor's Signature: Date: Country of Citizenship: Residence and Post Office Address:	Sándor Kolok  21 FAWALY 2005  HOUSARY  H-1195 RUDAVEST NAGINADOR FORSET U. S.
Inventor: Inventor's Signature: Date: Country of Citizenship: Residence and Post Office Address:	Éva Kovácsné Bozó Elin Kordeszul Bernő 16 faugany 2004 HUNGARY H-1102 BUDAPEST LIGET U. 40
Inventor: Inventor's Signature: Date: Country of Citizenship: Residence and Post Office Address:	István Borza  16 Januaru 2004  HUNGARY  186 Budanest Margo Tivadar u.218
Inventor: Inventor's Signature: Date: Country of Citizenship: Passidence and Post Office Address:	István Vágó  16. Jan. 2004.  HUNDARY  11. 2008-77 DELOGUER DE 66

Inventor:	Attila Bielik
Inventor's Signature:	Thin- May
Date:	22/01/2004
Country of Citizenship:	HUNGARY
Residence and Post Office Address:	4-1147 Budayest, Telipa 4.104.
Inventor:	Györgyi Ignáczné Szendrei
Inventor's Signature:	Correct Squesce Veedo-
Date:	19, 01, 2004.
Country of Citizenship:	HENGARY
Residence and Post Office Address:	H-1157. Dadopost, Isbkandi 2. 25. 8/26
Inventor:	György/Keserű, a
Inventor's Signature:	Mr Lall
Date:	19 Dannary 2004
Country of Citizenship:	Hungary
Residence and Post Office Address:	H-2029 Telki Berkenje 4, 9.
Inventor:	Sándor Farkas
Inventor's Signature:	Sandor Larens
Date:	21 Names 2004
Country of Citizenship:	- 6/40/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10
Residence and Post Office Address:	H-11039 Old Get u. 92

MRD 2-18-2004

O 1 P & CON SE

07-14-2004

102748001

10/76/940

No Cover sheet
submitted

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1000546-0003

## APPLICANTS

Gyorgy Domany, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Cyclgy Bolliany, Badapost, Hollo, 111,

Csilla Horvath, Budapest, HUNGARY; Gizella Bartane Szalai, Budapest, HUNGARY;Jozsef Nagy, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Sandor Kolok, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Eva Kovacsne Bozo, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Istvan Borza, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Istvan Vago, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Attila B elik, Budapeset, HUNGARY;

Gyorgy: Ignaczne Szendrei, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Gyorgy Keseru, Budapest, HUNGARY;

Sandor Farkas, Budapest, HUNGARY;

: 02/24/2004 REETACHE 00000235 10761940

A1 FE : 8071

40.00 00

ADDRESS

Matthew O Brady RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI LLP Suite 500

6 West Hubbard Street

Chicago, IL

60610

PATENT

REEL: 014925 FRAME: 0428



## FAX COVER SHEET

То:	Lazena Martin, Examiner Right Fax
FROM:	Matthew O. Brady
DATE:	July 30, 2004
RE:	United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of Document Application No. 10/761,940
FAX NUMBER:	703-306-5995
NUMBER OF PAGE	ES (INCLUDING COVER); 8

## COMMENTS:

Please find attached assignment documents responsive to PTO's correspondence dated July 16, 2004.

REEL: 014925 FRAME: 0429



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 16, 2004

PTAS



RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI LLP MATHEW O BRADY 6 WEST HUBBARD STREET SUITE 500 CHICAGO, IL 60610

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102748001

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A COMPLETE COVER SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY THE DOCUMENT OR A COVER SHEET OUTLINING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING AS SET FORTH IN TÎTLE 37 CFR 3.11 MUST BE PRESENT.

2. Please Fax your response to "Right Fax" on 703 3065995. Please Fax all pages including this notice of Non recordation.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DELL'AZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DELL'AZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

**PATENT** RECORDED: 02/18/2004
P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria Virginia 22313\_1450 - www. REEL: 014925 FRAME: 0430